AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	•	PAGE	OF 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MO 0 4	3. ÉFFECTIVE DATE 1-1-2011	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(II applicable) CFO-11-015					
8. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than (tem 6) CODE 3100					
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Sharon M. Lim Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M					
Washington, DC 20555	Washington, DC 2	gton, DC 20555					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State		(29) PA. AMENDMENT OF SO			NO.		
FORCE 3, INC.				8B. DATED (SEETTEM 11)		-	
2151 PRIEST BRIDGE DR CROFTON MD 211142478			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS35F0785J NRC-DR-09-09-317				
	·			10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 556054591	FACILITY CODE		х	01-01-2009			
11. THIS ITEM The above numbered solicitation is amended as set if	ONLY APPLIES TO AME						
13. THIS ITEM APPL IT MODIFIES T	tue of this amendment you de makes reference to the solicite R: 2011-7N-51-G-156, propriation No: 31x0; ICS: 334111 IES ONLY TO MODIFICA HE CONTRACT/ORDER	isite to change an offer alreadion and this amendment, a Job Code: N7354, BC 200, Obligate: \$0.00 TIONS OF CONTRACTS NO. AS DESCRIBED IN	idy sund is	ibmitted, such change meetived prior to the ope 2572, DERS, Il 14.	ad ver	mode	
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	······		MTRA	OT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.			
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAI	REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH R 43.103(b).	ANGES (such as changes in pa	ying off	ice, appropriation date, etc.)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Opt	ion to Extend the Ter	om of the Contract (MAR	2000)		<u> </u>	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this docume	nt and return 1	copie	s to the issuing office.			,
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC) The following changes are hereby incorporate to the control of the	F section headings, including solicitation prated into Task Orde						
(SEE ATTACHED CONTINUATION PAGE)							
Period of Performance: 1/1/09 - 12/31/1: Order Obligation: \$348,120.00 (Unchanged Order Ceiling: \$549,640.00 (Changed)	l (Changed) i)						
* - 1.	·						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, es herelofore cha	nged, remains unchanged and in full fo	rce enc	l effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) James M. Sullivan, Sr. Vice P Human Resources & Admini	Sharon M. Lim	A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sharon M. Lim Contracting Officer					
15B. CONTRACTORIDATEDOR	16C, DATE SIGNED	16B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY		M. Lin	7	16C. DATE SIG	23 /11
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	10/23/10		Contra	cting Officer)		1.50/6	70 //
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE	2			STAND	ARD FO	RM 30 (REV.	10-63) FR\ 63.743

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

The following changes are hereby incorporated into Task Order No. NRC-DR-09-09-317:

- 1. In accordance with Clause A.19 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000) CLIN 003 Option Year 2 is hereby exercised. The period of performance for Option Year 2 is January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011.
- 2. The task order ceiling is hereby increased by \$190,460.00 from \$359,180.00 to \$549,640.00.
- 3. Clause A.2 Consideration and Obligation Labor Hours
 - ▶ Item (a) The dollar amount is hereby changed from \$359,180.00 to \$549,640.00.
- 4. Clause A.4 Period of Performance
 - ➤ Delete the first sentence and replace with the following: "The delivery order shall commence on award date and will expire on December 31, 2011."
- 5. The following clause is hereby incorporated into the task order:

"A.19 – AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS (APR 1984)

Funds are not presently available for this contract. The Government's obligation under this contract is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for this contract and until the Contractor receives notice of such availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer."

6. All other terms and conditions of Task Order No. NRC-DR-09-09-317 hereby remain unchanged and in full force and effect.